

|   | DE-200/GC-00                            |
|---|---|
| ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):   | FOR COURT USE ONLY                      |
| - Shelby T. Phillips, Esq. 318651   |   |
| William M. Nassar & Associates  |   |
| 1461 Ford St Ste 203  |   |
| Redlands, CA 92373  |   |
| TELEPHONE NO.: (909) 307-2000 FAX NO. (Optional): (909) 307-2055  | FILED                                   |
| E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): sphillips@nassarlaw.com  | SUPERIOR COURT COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDING |
| ATTORNEY FOR (Name): TALVIA DONLEY MARTIN   | SAN BERNARDING TRICT                    |
| SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Bernardino  |   |
| STREET ADDRESS: 17780 Arrow Blvd  | JUL 1 5 2024 ~ -                        |
| MAILING ADDRESS: 17780 Arrow Blvd   | 1 1 - 1                                 |
| CITY AND ZIP CODE: Fontana, CA 92335  | I VIII VIII                             |
| BRANCH NAME: Fontana Limited Access District  | BY                                      |
| ESTATE X CONSERVATORSHIP GUARDIANSHIP OF  | Christina Wright                        |
| (Name): IRENE DONLEY-KIMBLE   |   |
|   |   |
| DECEDENT X CONSERVATEE MINOR  |   |
|   | CASE NUMBER:                            |
| REPORT OF SALE AND PETITION FOR ORDER   | CONSB2300002                            |
| CONFIRMING SALE OF REAL PROPERTY  |   |
| and Sale of Other Property Sold as a Unit   | AUG 19 2024 DOM F 2                     |
| 1. Petitioner (name of each): TALIVA DONLEY MARTIN  | 100 10 2024 POST 7 2                    |
|   |   |
| personal representative \( \) conservator \( \) guardian of the estate purchaser (30 days have passed since the sale) (Attach supporting declaration and requests a court order for (check all that apply):  a. confirmation of sale of the estate's interest in the real property described in Attachment b. \( \) confirmation of sale of the estate's interest in other property sold as a unit as descred. \( \) approval of commission of (specify):  d. additional bond \( \) is fixed at: \( \) \( \) of the amount of: \( \) d. additional bond \( \) is fixed at: \( \) \( \) \( \) Description of property sold \( \) a. Interest sold:  Description of property sold \( \) Undivided (specify):  Description of property sold as a unit with other property (describe in Attachment 2c).  Street address and location (specify):  25740 Mesa Court | 20                                      |
| San Bernardino, CA 92404  |   |
| e. Legal description is affixed as Attachment 2e.   |   |
| 3. Appraisal  |   |
| a Data of dooth of dood and and and and and and and and and an  | 0 / 2 0 2 2                             |
| b. Appraised value at above date: \$ 560,000.00   | 9/2023                                  |
| a Poppreignd value within   |   |
| sold as a unit. (If more than one year become the nearing: \$   | nount includes value of other property  |
| sold as a unit. (If more than one year has elapsed from the date in item 3a to the date of d. Appraisal or reappraisal by probate referee   | the hearing, reappraisal is required.)  |
| d. Appraisal or reappraisal by probate referee  | ed                                      |
| Manner and terms of sale  |   |
|   |   |
| a. Name of purchaser and manner of vesting title (specify): JESUS ARCEO JR.,  | ILEANA D. SERNA LIMON                   |
| (mainter or vesting pending)  |   |
| atterney for the personal repre   | esentative.                             |
| c. Sale was  private  public on (date): 8/2/2024 d. Amount bid: \$ 580,000,00 Penosit: \$ 17,400,00   |   |
|   |   |
| e. Payment  |   |
| f. Other terms of sale (specify terms on Attachment 4f.)  |   |
| g. Mode of sale specified in will. Petitioner requests relief from complying for the  | ne reasons stated in Attachment 4g.     |
| h. X Terms comply with Probate Code section 2542 (guardianships and conservatorships  | s).                                     |
| DEPORT OF ONL 5 AND DEPORT  | Page 1 of 2                             |

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Judicial Council of California DE-260/GC-060 [Rev. January 1, 2006]

CEB\* Essential Forms\*

Probate Code, §§ 2540, 10308 www.courtinfo.ca.gov

(Probate - Decedents' Estates and Guardianships and Conservatorships)

DE-260 GC-060 [Rev. January 1, 2006]

CEB' Essential

ceb.com Forms

SHORT TITLE:

Conservatorship of Irene Donley-Kimble

CASE NUMBER: CONSB2300002

ATTACHMENT (Number): 2e

(This Attachment may be used with any Judicial Council form.)

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 22, TRACT NO. 11537, IN THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN BOOK 156, PAGES 15 THROUGH 16 OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

APN: 0285-301-12-0000

#### ATTACHMENT 4e

Purchase Price of \$580,000.00. Initial deposit of \$17,400.00. Balance of down payment \$7,725.00. FHA Loan amount of \$554,875.00. FHA Loan terms pursuant to FHA/VA Amendatory Clause form attached hereto as EXHIBIT A.

#### ATTACHMENT 4f

Seller Credit to Buyer shall be \$5,000.00.

Items included: Stove(s), oven(s), stove/oven combo(s); dishwasher(s);
microwave(s); bathroom mirrors.

Natural Hazard Zone Disclosure Report paid by seller.

Termite clearance report paid by seller.

Smoke alarm, CO deterctors, water heater bracing paid by seller.

Government Required Point of Sale inspections, reports,

corrective/remedial actions paid by seller.

Each to pay their own escrow fees--seller's choice.

Owner's title insurance policy paid by seller--seller's choice.

County and city transfer tax and fees paid by seller.

Home warranty plan paid by seller--seller's cost not to exceed \$650.00.

(If the item that this Attachment concerns is made under penalty of perjury, all statements in this Attachment are made under penalty of perjury.)

Page \_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_ (Add pages as required)

Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California MC-025 [Rev. July.1, 2009]

ATTACHMENT to Judicial Council Form

www.courtinfo.ca.gov



## FHA/VA Amendatory Clause

4398D2684B

(C.A.R. Form FVAC, Revised 12/21)

| dated  |  |   | ("Agreement"),  |
|--|--|---|---|
| hoteror  | , on property known as   | 25740 Mesa Ct., San Bernardino, 92404   | ("Property"),   |
| betwee   | Jesus  | Arceo Jr, Ileana D.Serna Limon  | ("Buyer"),  |
| _  | and Seller are referred to as the "Parties"  | н   | ("Seller").   |
| de<br>wri<br>len<br>ha<br>ap<br>Ho<br>wa               | posits or otherwise unless the purchas itten statement by the Federal Housing or setting forth the appraised value of the the privilege and option of proceeding praised valuation. The appraised valuations and Urban Development will insure the property of the proceeding praised valuation. | g any other provisions of this contract, the purchaser described herein or to incur any penalty by forfeits are has been given in accordance with HUD/FHA of Commissioner, Department of Veterans Affairs, or a the property of not less than \$  | ure of earnest money or VA requirements a a Direct Endorsement. The purchaser shall to the amount of the ge the Department of the Neither HUD or VA |
| If,  | after signing this Amendatory Clause, th   | ne purchase price increases, Buyer and Seller agree<br>reflects the final purchase price agreed to by Buyer an  | to sign, before Close   |
| For<br>Ma<br>gov                                       | r FHA transactions, the Amendatory Cla<br>se, Freddie Mac, the Department of Ve  | ause is not required on HUD REO sales, sales wher<br>eterans Affairs, Rural Housing Services, other Fed<br>og of REO assets, or sellers at foreclosure sales and  | re the seller is Fannie   |
| oth  | a conditions of the sales contract referen   | CATION: The undersigned Buyer, Seller, and real estate agent(s) or broker(s) hereby certify that the terms itions of the sales contract referenced above are true to the best of their knowledge and belief and that any element entered into by any of the parties in connection with the real estate transaction is part of an attached |   |
| 1 01   | natios can include line, imprisonment, or  | e false statements to the United States on this or all both. Title 18 U.S. Code § 1001 et seq.  |   |
| By sigr  | ning below, the undersigned acknowle<br>latory Clause.   | edge that each has read, understands and has red  | ceived a copy of this   |
| Buyer  |  | Jesus Arceo Jr Dat  | 0.06/16/202/  |
|  | Ileana A. Serna Limon  |   |   |
| suyer  |  | Ileana D.Serna Limon Date   | e 06/16/2024  |
|  | 11/200   | T-14  | C /10 /2024   |
| Seller   | Telle Man  | Taliva Martin Date  | 6/18/2024   08:38   |
| Seller   | 7EBDCF7D41B5428  |   | 6/18/2024   08:38<br>—————————  |
| Seller<br>Seller<br>Suy <u>er</u> 's                   | 1000000  | Date  | e<br>_ic. # <u>009164687</u>  |
| Seller<br>Seller<br>Buyer's<br>By <i>Fra</i>           | Real Estate Broker RE/MAX Olympic  | Date  Prancis Vinuya DRE Lic. # 01022192  Date  | ic. # <u>009164687</u><br>06/16/2024  |
| Seller Seller Suyer's Sy France                        | Real Estate Broker <u>RE/MAX Olympic</u> ncis Vinuya  3 3110 E. Garvey Ave. S. Dine (626)536-1549  Fax (626)32   | Date    DRE L   | Lic. # <u>009164687</u><br>06/16/2024<br>A Zip <b>91791</b>   |
| Address<br>Telepho<br>Seller's                         | Real Estate Broker <u>RE/MAX Olympic</u> ncis Vinuya  s 3110 E. Garvey Ave. S.  one (626)536-1549  Fax (626)33  Consider by:  Beal Estate Broker <u>RE/MAX Olympic</u> Fax (626)33  Fas (626)33  | Date    DRE L   | Lic. # 009164687<br>06/16/2024<br>A Zip 91791<br>DM   |
| Seller Seller Suyer's Sy Fra. Address Telepho Seller's | Real Estate Broker <u>RE/MAX Olympic</u> ncis Vinuya s 3110 E. Garvey Ave. S.  | Date    Prancis Vinuya   DRE Lic. # 01022192   Date   City   West Covina   State   CA   | Lic. # <u>009164687</u><br>06/16/2024<br>A Zip <b>91791</b>   |

© 2021, California Association of REALTORS®, Inc. United States copyright law (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbids the unauthorized distribution, display and reproduction of this form, or any portion thereof, by photocopy machine or any other means, including facsimile or computerized formats. THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®. NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ACCURACY OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION. A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL OR TAX ADVICE, Association of REALTORS®. It is not intended to identify the user as a REALTOR®. REALTOR® is a registered collective membership mark which may be used only by members of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® who subscribe to its Code of Ethics.

Published and Distributed by:
REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC.
a subsidiary of the CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

525 South Virgil Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90020

FVAC REVISED 12/21 (PAGE 1 OF 1)

EQUAL HOUSING

FHA/VA Amendatory Clause (FVAC PAGE 1 OF 1)

# FOR YOUR PROTECTION: GET A HOME INSPECTION Required For FHA Transactions

(C.A.R. Form HID, Revised 12/23)

### Why You Need a Home Inspection

Buying a home is probably the biggest investment you will ever make. The purpose of a home inspection is to inform and educate you about the property before you make a financial commitment. A home inspection will give you more detailed information about the overall condition of the house you want to buy.

#### Be an Informed Buyer

A home inspection will only occur if you arrange for one; FHA does not perform home inspections. For a fee, a qualified inspector will take an unbiased look at your potential new home to evaluate its physical condition; estimate the remaining useful life of the major systems, equipment, structure, and finishes; and identify any items that need to be repaired or replaced. If you request an inspection early in the process, you may be able to make your purchase contract contingent on its results.

### What is Included in the Inspection?

To better understand what to expect in the home inspection, ask the prospective inspector for their Standards of Practice (SOP) or for a sample home inspection report.

#### How to Find an Inspector

To find a qualified home inspector ask for references from friends, real estate professionals, local licensing authorities and organizations that qualify and test home inspectors.

### Appraisals are NOT Home Inspections!

An appraisal is required to estimate the home's value for your lender and does not replace a home inspection. FHA does not guarantee the value or condition of your new home. If you find problems with your home after closing, FHA cannot give or lend you money for repairs, and FHA cannot buy the home back from you.

# Radon Gas Testing and Other Health or Safety Issues

The Environmental Protection Agency and the Surgeon General recommend that all houses be tested for radon. For more information, call the toll-free National Radon Information Line at 1-800-SOS-Radon (1-800-767-7236). Ask your inspector if additional health and safety tests are relevant for your home, such as mold; air or water quality; presence of asbestos, lead paint, or urea formaldehyde insulation; or pest infestations.

I(we) acknowledge receipt of this For Your Protection: Get a Home Inspection.

Buyer: Jesus Arceo Jr Date Buyer: Ileana D.Serna Limon Date

© 2023, California Association of REALTORS®, Inc. United States copyright law (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbids the unauthorized distribution, display and reproduction of this form, or any portion thereof, by photocopy machine or any other means, including facsimile or computerized formats. THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®. NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ACCURACY OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION, A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS, IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL OR TAX ADVICE, CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL. This form is made available to real estate professionals through an agreement with or purchase from the California Association of REALTORS®. It is not intended to identify the user as a REALTOR®. REALTOR® is a registered collective membership mark which may be used only by members of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® who subscribe to its Code of Ethics.

Published and Distributed by: REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC. a subsidiary of the CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® 525 South Virgil Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90020

HID REVISED 12/23 (PAGE 1 OF 1)

FOR YOUR PROTECTION: GET A HOME INSPECTION (HID PAGE 1 OF 1)

RE/MAX Olympic, 3110 E. Garvey Ave. S. West Covina CA 91791

Phone: 6265361549

Francis Vinuya

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201